

COMMISSIONERS: Shaun Bill James Ingold Tate Kaiser Jerry Metz Fred Remmert

	Date:	_ Classification:
	Rental Fee:	Deposit:
Morton Pool Rental	<u>Agreement</u>	
Name of Organization (if applicable):		
Person Making Application (name):		
Address:	Home Pho	one:
	Work Pho	ne:
Date Requested: Day of Week: Hours Requested: Total Expected		

Rental Times

7pm-8pm T, R, F, Sa, Su 8pm-9pm M, T, R, F, Sa, Su 9pm-10pm M, T, R, F, Sa, Su 11am-12:30pm Saturday Only (\$225.00)

Do you understand that Morton Park District Ordinance PROHIBITS the			
consumption or possession of alcohol at <u>ALL FACILITIES</u> ? Yes ()	No ()		
Will there be admission charged or merchandise sold? Yes ()	No ()		
If yes, please explain how proceeds will be used:			



349 W. Birchwood Morton, IL 61550 Phone: (309)263-7429 Fax: (309)263-7141 Email: <u>info@mortonparkdistrict.com</u> Web: www.mortonparkdistrict.com COMMISSIONERS: Shaun Bill James Ingold Tate Kaiser Jerry Metz Fred Remmert

Morton Pool Rental Fees

(<u>A refundable damage and clean-up deposit of \$50.00 is required for ALL rentals. Depositors</u> forfeit \$25.00 of the deposit if rental is cancelled. Depositors forfeit the full deposit amount if rental is cancelled with less than 7 days notice.)

> <u>Less the 100 People</u> \$175.00/hr. <u>100-199 People</u> \$275.00/hr. <u>200+ People</u> \$375.00/hr.

> Concession Stand \$50.00/rental

Hold Harmless Agreement

In consideration of the Morton Park District, extending the use of its property and facilities, the undersigned hereby agree to indemnify and to hold and save harmless said Park District from any and all claims, causes of action, judgments and liabilities of any kind, whether for property or personal injury of whatsoever nature and kind, which might arise from the undersigned's use of the property and facilities from ______ to ______. Said indemnification shall be binding on the undersigned regardless of whether or not the injured party is a member of the organization designated below, the Morton Park District itself or any other person.

We have read and will abide by the Morton Park District Morton Pool rental policies and agree to be responsible for any damage to Park District property caused by our group/organization and attest that the above information is true and correct.

Signed:	Title:	Date:
---------	--------	-------